GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-892
ANSWERED ON- 14/12/2022
DEVELOPMENT OF HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN TRIPURA
892 SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry has undertaken large scale development of highway projects in Tripura since 2014,

(b) the details of various highway projects undertaken in Tripura including details of the funds spent on these projects during last three years; and

(¢) the details of the completion status of the highway projects undertaken in Tripura including expected date of completion of ongoing projects?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) & (¢) The details of projects undertaken for development of National Highways (NHs) in

Tripura during last three years, expenditure incurred thereon during last three years, and their completion status is annexed.
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO PART (b) & (¢) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 892 ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB REGARDING
“DEVELOPMENT OF HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN TRIPURA”

Total ex
SanctionedAwarded 3 ; pe'nditur
SLI Name of Proicct NH No. [Length| Cost/TPC | Cost |Date of A D;f.‘;{“lf %"T p'ef““ lfhys'ca' e 1“3““* '
No. ame oL Froje (Old/New)| (Km) |(Rs. in cro|(Rs. incr| ward |V -0y Gate 0L cotrogressyast J yea
mpletion (%0) rs
re) ore) (s &
rore)
2-laning with Paved shoulder
of Udaipur- Sabroom Section 02-05-201 25.05.2018
1 of NLL-44 from Kim. 55.00 to 44/08 |73.712 915 497.89 1 Completed 100.00 854
128712
Construction of Extra-dosed|
RCC Bridge including viaduc
t and approaches over river F 22-03-201 04.03.2021 94.7
2 eni at Sabroom on Indo-Bang| WY | lan) Meeo 8251 7 Completed .
ladesh Border on NH-8 (old|
NH-44)
2-laning with Paved shoulder of Agartala- Udaipur Section 31-10-201 30.11.2021
3 of NII-44 from Km. 6.800 to 44/08 48.2 649 369 4 Cmplted 9921 | 53233
km 55.00
Strengthening of Churaibari -
4 |Agartala section of NH-08 (7 8 749 | 25796 202 03-08-202 3(’:10'3112'126(2; 100.00 | 144.93
4.876 Km) on EPC basis P
Improvement/strengthening t
o 2-lane with hard shoulder o
f Khayerpur-Amtali (Agartal 20-03-202 02.06.2022
3 a) section from Ch. 0.00 Km 8 129 15706 AL 0 Completed Hal0 | leaos
to 12.900 Km of NH-8 on EP|
C basis [ Tripura Bypass]
Rehabilitation & Upgradatio
n of Road from Km 0.00 to Km 18.600 (Total length-18. 03-06-202
6 {600 km) of Kumarghat-Kaila| 208 18.6 27T.5 127.68 0 June'23 3930 | 122.03
shahar section on NH-208 to 2-lane with Paved shoulder o
n EPC basis
Improvement and Widening t
o 2 lanes with paved shoulde 03-06-202
7 | 1s of Jolaibari - Belonia (fro |  108A  |21.412( 272.11 | 141.44 0 Mar'23 45.00 | 107.19

m km 0.000 to km 21.412) se

ction of NH-108A
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Rehabilitation & Upgradatio
n of Road from design Km 0.
00 to Km 11.800 (Total lengt
h-11.800 km) of Kailashahar
-Kurti Bridge section on NH-208A to 2-lane with Paved s houlder on EPC bais(PKG- 1

)

208A

11.8

154.51

84.9

20-03-202
0

Mar'23

40.39

56.816

Rehabilitation and up-gradati
on of road from design km 1
1.800 to km 25.250 (Total le
ngth: 13.450km) of Kailasha
har-Kurti Bridge section on NH-208A to 2- lane with pav ed shoulder on EPC basis (Pa ckage-II)

208A

13.45

178.43

88.9

30-03-202
0

Mar'23

38.68

101.82

10

Rehabilitation and up-gradati
on of road from design km 2
5.250 to km 36.460 (Total le
ngh: 11.210 km) of Kailasha
har-Kurti Bridge section on NH-208A to 2-lane with pav ed shoulder (Package-I1I)

208A

11.21

140.55

73.21

03-06-202
0

Dec'23

12.58

71.31

11

Rehabilitation and up-gradati
on of road from design km 6.
500 to km 19.300 (Total leng
h: 12.800 Km) of Agartala -
Khowai section on NH-108B
to 2- lane with paved shoulde
r (Package-I)

208A/ NH
-108B

12.8

165.55

80.47

30-03-202
0

Jan'23

52.10

123.96

12

Rehabilitation and up-gradati
on of road from km 19.300t
0 km 31.300 (Total length: 1
2.000km) of Agartala-Khow ai section on NH-108B to 2-
lane with paved shoulder on EPC basis (Package-IT)

208A/ NH
-108B

12

141.48

67.01

08-02-202
1

Mar'24

5.85

23.2

13

Rehabilitation and up-gradati
on of raod from design km 3
1.300 to km 45.300 (Total le
ngth: 14.000km) of Agartala-
Khowai section on NH-108B to 2- lane with paved shoulde
r on EPC basis (Package-III)

208A/ NH
-108B

14

173.17

96

21-09-202
0

June'23

30.45

79.71

14

Rehabilitation and up-gradati
on of road from km 0.000 to km 16.29 (Total Length: 16.2
9 km) of Manu-Lalchara Sect|
ion on Nh-44A to 2- lane wit
h paved shoulder-on EPC M ode (Manu-Simlung -I)

108 / 44A

16.077

247.76

166.94

30-03-202
0

June'23

51.30

78.91
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Rehabilitation and up-gradati

on of road from km 16.077t 23_03_202
0 km 43.935 (total length 27. Appointed
15858 km) of Lalchara-Kancha | 108 / 44A [27.858| 456.88 | 257.512 [\PPOI'™ - 0.00 0
. Date not y
npur section on NH-44A to 2 ot declare lane with paved shoulder (M d anu-Simlung -1I)
Rehabilitation & Upgradatio
n of Road from Km 46.597 t
o Km 66.845 (Total length=
20.248 km) of Kanchanpur- 03-06-202 .
16 Vaghmun section(PKG- III) 108/ 44A| 2025 | 34736 | 225.09 0 June'23 77.01 | 187.57
on NH-44A to 2 -lane with Paved shoulder (Manu-Simlu ng-III)
Rehabilitation and up-gradati
on of road from Km 66.845 t
0 85.125 (Total length: 18.28 27-03-202
17|10 Km) of Vaghmun-simlung| 108 / 44A | 18.28 | 354.79 | 220.87 1 Mar'23 14.00 | 45.49
section on NH-44A (Package
-1V) to 2-lane with paved sho ulder (Manu-Simlung-1V)
Improvement & widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder o 24-11-202
18 | f road Kailashahar - Fultali s 208 8.1 99.48 62.25 0 Apr'23 4595 | 43.26
ection from Km 21.100 to K
m 29.200 (Pkg-1)
Improvement & widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder o 24-11-202
19 (f road Fultali - Jurichhara sec| 208 20 206.78 121 0 Feb'23 86.31 | 112.46
tion from Km 29.200 to Km
49.200 (Pkg-2)
Improvement & widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder o 24-11-202
20 (f road Jurichhara - Bamancha| 208 14.5 296.48 199.49 0 Jan'23 83.43 | 168.66
ra section from Km 49.200 to Km 63.700 (Pkg-3)
Improvement & widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder o 24-11-202
21 [froad Bamanchara - Sriramp| 208 12 159.13 84.48 0 Apr'23 45.10 | 42.86
ur section from Km 63.700 t
o Km 75.700 (Pkg-4)
Improvement & widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder o 24-11-202
22 |f road Srirampur - Khowai se| 208 256 | 33214 | 149.92 0 Mar'23 4992 | 100.82
ction from Km 75.700 to Km
101.300 (Pkg-5)
5g |Comsiuctionof 2brdgeonyl | jaem| geug | apy (WIRAR g 3090 | 13.09
iver Gomti and Mahuri 0
Total 491.41| 6188.34 |3551.49 1724.18
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